01 02

06-03-1999



101053779

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	Assignment License			
(Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Document ID#	Merger Effective Date Month Date Year			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #				
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name The Trainin	g Group Inc. Month Date Year 12031995			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Lin	mited Partnership 🔀 Corporation 🔲 Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware			
Receiving Party M	ark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name	TTG Systems Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)	ddress (line 1) 202, 4220 - 98 Street			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Edmonton	Alberta, Canada T6E 6A1			
City	State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
★ Corporation	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
01/1999 DNGUYEN 00000065 1887009 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
FC:481 40.00 DP				
rL:10C	and approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded findusting time for souler-line the decrease			
again builden reporting for this collection of information is ejimated to averand gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comme	age approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documen ints regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Office			

washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001905 FRAME: 0909

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Patent and	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Na	me and Address Enter for the first Receiving	ng Party only.			
Name	Cumpston & Shaw				
Address (line 1)	2 State Street				
Address (line 2)	Suite 850				
Address (line 3)	Rochester, New York 14614				
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Ac	idress Area Code and Telephone Number	(716) 325-	5553		
Name	Cumpston & Shaw				
Address (line 1)	Two State Street				
Address (line 2)	Suite 850				
Address (line 3)	Rochester, New York 14614				
Address (line 4)					
	I number of pages of the attached conveyance docu-	ment #	3		
	ber(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional	numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trademark Applica	1,887,009	1,799,753	1,747,534		
		1 1			
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved.	#	3		
Number of Properties Fee Amount	Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)		3		
Fee Amount Method of Payment:					
Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ \$			
Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Deposit Account	\$ \$			
Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Deposit Account sit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account	\$ \$	90.00		
Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Deposit Account sit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account Deposit Account Number:	\$ \$ unt.)	03-3875		
Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposition of the best of my known of the best of the bes	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Deposit Account sit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account Deposit Account Number:	\$ \$ unt.) # Yes [03-3875 No		
Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposition of the best of my known of the best of the bes	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	s \$ unt.) # Yes [and correct and are account are authorized)	03-3875 No		

TRADEMARK REEL: 001905 FRAME: 0910

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF THE TRAINING GROUP INC.

The Training Group Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST:

That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is TTG Systems Inc."

SECOND:

That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD:

That the aforesaid amendments was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Donald W. Manuel, its President, this 3eb day of December, 1995.

THE TRAINING GROUP INC.

By:

Donald W. Manuel, President

TRM61:058/ep 92-642-00:12/1/95

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001905 FRAME: 0911

. רשאשפגעראוא שעמרוכעא

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "THE TRAINING GROUP INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THE TRAINING GROUP INC." TO "TTG SYSTEMS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1996, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

7930243

DATE:

05-02-96

TRADEMARK REEL: 001905 FRAME: 0912

0942291 8100

960126043

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

CANADA	
PROVINCE OF ALBERTA)

I, Timothy J. Sebastian, of the City of Edmonton, in the Province of Alberta, a Notary Public by royal authority duly appointed, DO CERTIFY that the paper writing hereto annexed is a true copy of a document produced and shown to me and purporting to be the Certificate of the Office of the Secretary of State for the State of Delaware confirming the amendment of the corporation wherein the corporation changed its name from The Training Group Inc. to TTG Systems Inc. the said copy having been compared by me with the original document, an act whereof being requested I have granted under my notarial form and seal of office to serve as occasion shall or may require.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my seal of office at the City of Edmonton, in the Province of Alberta, this 18 day of March, 1999.

A NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA

H:\18934\1\KL\$4812.W51

RECORDED: 05/27/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001905 FRAME: 0913